Spring 2013

. YEAR 2013
°ue;ﬂ° SEMESTER Spring
" Total Number of Employers Surveyed 15
. . - : Cumulative
Employer Area Breakdown Construction Management Architecture/ Civil Design fa—
10 100% 5 100% 100%
1 To hire one of our graduates, what is the highest degree a student would need to have?
Construction Management Associates 3 30% 0 0% 20%
Architecture/Civil Design Associates 3 30% 0 0% 20%
Double Major, Both Associates Degrees 4 40% 5 100% 60%
Construction Management Certificate 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Architecture/Civil Design Certificate 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Double Major, Both Certificate Degrees 0 0% 0 0% 0%
2 How many program graduates are employed by your company?
None 5 50% 2 40% 47%
1to4 5 50% 3 60% 53%
5t09 0 0% 0 0% 0%
10to 14 0 0% 0 0% 0%
15t0 19 0 0% 0 0% 0%
20 or more 0 0% 0 0% 0%
3 Does your company have positions for which the preferred educational preparation is a two-year degree in
construction management technology?
Yes 7 70% 4 80% 73%
No 3 30% 1 20% 27%
4 Does your company have positions for which the preferred educational preperation is a two-year degree in
architectural/civil design technology?
Yes 6 60% 4 80% 67%
No 4 40% 1 20% 33%
5  What is the beginning salary for a two-year building science graduate in your company?
Less than $30,000 0 0% 0 0% 0%
$30,000 to 35,000 2 20% 3 60% 33%
$35,000 to 39,999 6 60% 1 20% 47%
$40,000 to 45,000 2 20% 1 20% 20%
$45,000 to 50,000 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Does not apply 0 0% 0 0% 0%
6 How long have Jefferson State Building Science graduates worked for your company in a construction management
technolgy position?
Less than 6 months 2 20% 0 0% 13%
6 months to 1 year 2 20% 1 20% 20%
More than 1 year 5 50% & 60% 53%
Does not apply 1 10% 1 20% 13%
7 How long have Jefferson State Building Science graduates worked for your company in an architectural/civil design

technolgy position?

Less than 6 months S 30% 0 0% 20%
6 months to 1 year 1 10% 1 20% 13%
More than 1 year 3 30% 4 80% 47%
Does not apply 3 30% 0 0% 20%

8  What is the primary area of construction specialization for your company?
Residential Construction 2 20% 0 0% 13%
Commercial Construction 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Industrial Construction 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Multi-family Construction 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Drafting/Design 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Landscaping 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Mechanical 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Electrical 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Plumbing 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Other 8 80% 5 100% 87%

If Other, Please Specify Everything listed but Multi-Family and Landscaping
Everything listed but Residential
Concrete
Multi-Discipline (Healthcare, Education, Industrial, Waste Water)
Residential, Commercial, Industrial and Multi-family
How well do you think the Jefferson State program prepared your employees to meet each of the following program

9a .
competencies?

Use effective oral communications skills
Well Prepared 3 30% 2 40% 33%
Adequately Prepared 4 40% & 60% 47%
Poorly Prepared 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Not Applicable 0 0% 0 0% 0%

9b  Use effective written skills
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Well Prepared 3 30%
Adequately Prepared 5 50%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Use effective computer skills
Well Prepared 4 40%
Adequately Prepared 2 20%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Use the vernacular of the construction industry
Well Prepared 4 40%
Adequately Prepared 3 30%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Use effective management skills when supervising others
Well Prepared 1 10%
Adequately Prepared 6 60%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Use effective management skills in scheduling projects
Well Prepared 1 10%
Adequately Prepared 6 60%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Apply mathematical analysis and skills to problem solving in construction
Well Prepared 0 0%
Adequately Prepared 6 60%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Understand the language of construction drawings
Well Prepared 4 40%
Adequately Prepared 2 20%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Develop construction-related drawings either manually or by use of the computer (CAD)
Well Prepared 2 20%
Adequately Prepared 1 10%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 1 10%
Understand the relationships among the various practitioners in the construction process
Well Prepared 3 30%
Adequately Prepared 4 40%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Understand the use of the materials and the materials and methods employed in the construction process
Well Prepared 2 20%
Adequately Prepared 3 30%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Understand the technology requirements of electrical and mechanical systems used in structures
Well Prepared 2 20%
Adequately Prepared 5 50%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Understand and use the Building and Zoning Code
Well Prepared 2 20%
Adequately Prepared 5 50%
Poorly Prepared 0 0%
Not at all Prepared 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%

Apply estimating skills to a proposed project
Well Prepared 0 0%
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Adequately Prepared
Poorly Prepared
Not at all Prepared
Not Applicable
Perform the tasks necessary to do a survey

Well Prepared
Adequately Prepared
Poorly Prepared
Not at all Prepared
Not Applicable

Perform effectively in the construction industry
Well Prepared
Adequately Prepared
Poorly Prepared
Not at all Prepared
Not Applicable

Are you currently searching for new employees?

Yes
No

Additional Comments:
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We are always looking for knowledgeable employees.
However, department and future expansion may require hiring additional graduates.

You guys are doing a fantastic job. Keep up the good work!

Thank you,You have an excellent program. Briefly listening to what you
are trying to accomplish is “dead on” target with what the industry
needs.| would recommend implementing BIM/BIM coordination early
in both programs.
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Great program, our employee is performing vey well and he was very
well prepared for the job.
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